t o l l  f r e e  1 - 8 0 0 - 2 6 8 - 0 9 6 7  •  w w w . t h e r m o - k i n e t i c s . c o m
Protection Tubes are used to protect sensors, usually
thermocouples, against contaminating atmospheres
and/or mechanical damage.  Closed at one end, they
usually incorporate some means by which the tube, sensor
and connection head are assembled and mounted into
the process.  The Protection Tube material is selected
on the basis of the environment to which the sensor

FG – Adjustable flange (requires support sleeve Type 6 or 7)**
SP – Special configuration (describe in detail)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify: (PART NUMBER) – (LENGTH “L” in inches) – OPTION
Example: AP-1107-32-24.0-00 identifies a 24” long alumina tube (11/16” OD x 7/16” ID)
with a 3/4” x 1/2” NPT mounting fitting.
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS*
Standard lengths are 12 to 48” in 6” increments.
*Other sizes and configurations available. If the desired arrangement
cannot be configured using standard part number, add Option “SP”
and describe in detail.
SIZE FITTING PART NUMBER
O.D. I.D TYPE MULLITE ALUMINA FITTING
1 CP-0604-00 AP-0604-00 -
3/8” 1/4” 2 CP-0604-27 AP-0604-27 00-2026-00
3 CP-0604-32 AP-0604-32 00-2025-32
1 CP-1107-00 AP-1107-00 -
2 CP-1107-27 AP-1107-27 00-2026-00
11/16” 7/16”
3 CP-1107-32 AP-1107-32 00-2025-32
4 CP-1107-43 AP-1107-43 00-2025-43
6 CP-1107-S6** AP-1107-S6** P-31640-12-6
9 CP-1107-33 AP-1107-33 00-2021-66
1 CP-1612-00 AP-1612-00 -
5 CP-1612-53 AP-1612-53 00-2025-53
1” 3/4”
7 CP-1612-S6** AP-1612-S6** P-31640-16-6
8 CP-1612-44 AP-1612-44 00-2021-88
1 1/4” 1” 1 CP-2016-00 - -
** S         6
Sleeve Length (in inches)
Material C - C.Stl

SP – Special configuration (describe in detail)
CL – Hexoloy collar
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify: (PART NUMBER) – (LENGTH “L” in inches) – OPTION
Example: SA-1006-32-24.0-00 identifies a 24” long SA tube (5/8” OD x 3/8” ID) with a 3/4” x 1/2” NPT mounting fitting.
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS*
Standard lengths are 6 to 48” in 6” increments.
*Other sizes and configurations available. If the desired arrangement
cannot be configured using standard part number, add Option “-SP”
and describe in detail.
SIZE FITTING  PART NUMBER
O.D. I.D TYPE SA SIC FITTING
1 SA-0604-00 -
3/8” 1/4” 2 SA-0604-27 00-2026-00
3 SA-0604-32 00-2025-32
1 SA-1006-00 -
2 SA-1006-27 00-2026-00
5/8” 3/8”
3 SA-1006-32 00-2025-32
4 SA-1006-43 00-2025-43
6 SA-1006-S6** P-31640-12-6
9 SA-1006-33 00-2021-66
1 SA-1208-00 -
2 SA-1208-27 00-2026-00
3/4” 1/2”
3 SA-1208-32 00-2029-32
4 SA-1208-43 00-2025-43
6 SA-1208-S6** P-31640-12-6
8 SA-1208-33 00-2021-66
1 SA-1608-00 -
5 SA-1608-53 00-2026-53
1” 1/2”
7 SA-1608-S6** P-31640-16-6
8 SA-1608-44 00-2021-88
**S         6
Sleeve Length (in inches)
Material C - C.Stl
S - 316SS

Tubes cannot be cut.
Other lengths must be ordered as specially cast items.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify: (PART NUMBER) – (LENGTH “L” in inches) – OPTION
Example: SA-2816-SC-24-0 specifies a square collar tube 24” long.
Protection Tubes1.800.268.0967 • www.thermo-kinetics.com
7
SPECIFICATIONS
PROPERTY LT-1
Composition 71% Cr 23%, Al2O3
Specific Gravity 5.8
Flexural Strength 340 MPa
Compressive Strength 760 MPa
Coeff of Thermal Exp (1200°C) 9 x10-6mm / mm / °C
Max Service Temperature 1370°C (2500°F)
Thermal Conductivity (1200°C) 30 W /m°C
Thermal Shock Resistance Good*
Permeability Gas tight
Hardness 34 Rc
PART NUMBER MTG THRP DIMENSIONS
MP-21075-00 None
MP-21075-43 1” NPT 7/8” O.D. x 5/8” I.D.
MP-21075-53 1 1/4” NPT
LT-1 METAL CERAMIC PROTECTION TUBES
Metal-Ceramic tubes are a combination of
chromium and alumina for use at temperatures
up to 1370°C (2500°F). They provide excellent
oxidation resistance, thermal conductivity
comparable to that of stainless steel, good
resistance to wetting by most molten metals,
excellent resistance to wear and abrasion at
high temperatures and are gas tight at high
temperatures. A primary alumina tube is
recommended when used in conjunction with
platinum thermocouples.
* Avoid extreme thermal shock or gradients, mechanical shock and impact.
PART NUMBER MTG THD DIMENSIONS
LP-3210-08 1/2” NPT 2” O.D. x 1/2”
LP-3210-12 3/4” NPT 2” O.D. x 3/4”
LAVA-COATED PROTECTION TUBES
Lava-coated protection tubes provide excellent
thermal conductivity for quick response to
temperature changes. They comprise silicon
carbide/graphite isostatically formed around
a threaded pipe. These tubes are designed for
monitoring the holding and melting temperatures
of aluminum and other nonferrous alloys up
to 1250°C (2280°F).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify: (PART NUMBER) – (LENGTH “L” in inches) – OPTION
Example: MP-21075-43-24 specifies a LT-1 metal ceramic tube,
24” long with a 1” NPT mounting bushing.
Metal Ceramic
Lava-Coated
PART NUMBER MTG THD* DIMENSIONS